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2013 
 

2014 
 

   
 

2013 
 

2014 
 

 

2013 
 

2014 
 

 

 
 

1 5,6 6 5,8 1,5 1 1,2 0 0 0 
2 15,2 18 16,6 3,5 5 4,2 0 0,2 0,1 

 
 

  

1 12,6 11 11,8 4,4 4 4,2 0 0 0 

2 27,5 31 29,2 7,1 8 7,5 0,9 2 1,5 

55-  
 

1 22,0 19 20,5 6,0 11 8,5 0,1 0,1 0,1 
2 25,7 37 31,4 6,2 13 9,6 0,9 3,8 2,4 

30-  
 

1 10,8 10,8 10,8 4,0 8 6,0 0 0 0 
2 35,0 41,0 38,0 4,0 13 8,5 5 5 5 

* : 1-  –  25  (24.06  25.06) 
2-  –  1-  (13.07  27.07) 
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INTENSIFICATION GROWING VEGETABLES  

IN THE OPEN FIELD 
 

M. Bakum, D. Yaschuk 
 

Summary 
Are the results of field studies of the effect of different methods 

of sowing on field germination, yield and quality of sweet pepper 
grown products. 


